
566 CHAPTER 170 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as 
follows.' 
41 .09 (3) (c) of the statutes is amended to read : 

41 .09 (3) (c) Notwithstanding any other provision of this subchapter any 
participant who has creditable service for not less than 20 dears, exclusive of any 
period of active service in the U.S . armed forces ^f the r r�;*oa c*a*Ps and any period of 
civilian war department service previously credited, shall be granted creditable service, 
but not to exceed 4 years, for the actual period of active service in the US. armed 
forces as defined in s. 40.80 (2) which meets the standards under 
s. 40.80 (1) (e) . Such creditable service shall be allocated in proportion to the 
amount of creditable service for each of the types of creditable service set forth in s. 
41 .11 (6) (d) 3. a, b, c and d. For purposes of this paragraph, each year of the 
prescribed term of office of any state official elected by vote of the people is equivalent 
to one year of creditable service. This paragraph shall not apply with respect to any 
active service which occurs after December 31, 1973 . 
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CHAPTER 170, Laws of 1975 

AN ACT to amend 41 .09 (3) (c) of the statutes, relating to creditable service for 
retirement benefits for elected state officials . 
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